to The City of New York the sum of One Hun-
dred Dollars ($100) for each and every calen-
dar day the time consumed in said performance 
and completion may exceed the time allowed. 

The amount of security to guarantee the faith-
ful performance of the work will be Thirty-five 
Thousand Dollars ($35,000). 

The right is reserved by the Commissioner to 
reject all the bids, should he deem it to the in-
terest of the City so to do. • 

Blank forms and specifications may be ob-
tained at the office of the Department of Bridges, 

ARTHUR J. O'KEEFFE, Commissioner.

[...]

AND GAS PIPING AT THE CITY HOSPITAL 
BUILDING, BLACKWELLS ISLAND, THE 
UT V OF NEW YORK. 

The time allowed for the completion of the 

work and full performance of the contract is 
one hundred (100) consecutive working days. 

The security required will be twelve thousand 

dollars ($12,000). 
Certified check or cash in the sum of six hun-

dred dollars ($600) must accompany each bid. 
The bidder will state one aggregate price for 

the whole work described and specified, as the 
contract is entire and for a complete job, 

Proposals.